Notice of Determination	Appendix D
То:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Stockton
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 2500 Navy Drive Stockton, CA 95206
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Juan Chavez
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(209) 937-5428
	1110110.1
County of: San Joaquin County	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 44 North San Joaquin Street 2nd Fl, Ste 260 Stockton, CA 95202	same as above
Stockton, CA 95202	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	inghouse):2018092017
Project Title: Regional Wastewater Control Facility Modification	ons Project
Project Applicant: City of Stockton Municipal Utilities Departm	nent
Project Location (include county): 2500 Navy Drive, Stockton	n, San Joaquin County, CA
Project Description: The City of Stockton will implement modifications to its Regional required to maintain compliance with the NPDES Permit that reg River, extend the useful life of existing facilities, improve working components of the City's Capitol Improvement and Energy Manatreatment capacity. Construction is estimated to begin in Aug 20 operational during construction to avoid interruption in service. Some This is to advise that the City Council of the City of Stockton	gulates discharges from the RWCF to the San Joaquin g conditions for facility staff, and implement agement Plan. The modifications will not expand 119 and conclude Mar 2023. The RWCF will remain Staffing levels are not expected to change.
(⊠ Lead Agency or □ R	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on March 26, 2019 and has made the (date)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a co</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w</li> <li>Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p</li> </ol>	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It is adopted for this project.  It is adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of Stockton Municipal Utilities Department 2500 Navy Drive	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Engineering Services Manager
Date: 3/27/2019 Date Rece	vived for filing at OPR:  Governors Office of Planning & Research
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	MAR 27 2019
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	STATE CLEARING ANDUSE